

Erie County Arts in Public Places: 2025 Call for Art

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Questions received prior to June 23, 2025

Question: For the short bio, is there a minimum or maximum word or character count?

Answer: There is no minimum or maximum word count or character count for the bio, as long the document can be uploaded (5MB maximum) you are set.

Question: Is nudity allowed?

Answer: In your selection of works to submit, while there are no specific guidelines around nudity in this call for art, the nature of the exhibition space (and overall program) is very public and if there are elements of nudity, that will be something the Committee will consider as they are choosing works for this public program.

Question: Will photography be accepted as a form of art for the collection?

Answer: Yes.

Please Note: Erie County has received number of submissions with two works of art included in one application. Please complete a *separate* application for each work of art.

Artists may submit up to three works for consideration (three separate applications). If an artist submits more than three, only the first three will be considered.